

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2015-1200	Version:	1				
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	1/16/2015			In control:	Committee on Public Safety Services		
On agenda:	1/20/2015			Final action:	1/27/2015		
Enactment date:	1/27/2015			Enactment #:	18		
Effective date:	2/2/2015						
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a professional services agreement or agreements with the Center for Emergency Medicine of Western Pennsylvania for the provision of medical direction services at a cost of Ten Dollars and No Cents (\$10) per year to the City. Said agreement shall commence on January 1, 2015 and shall automatically renew for additional one (1) year terms on January 1, 2016 and January 1, 2017.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Action B	v		Acti	on Res	sult	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/30/2015	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
1/27/2015	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
1/21/2015	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
1/20/2015	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a professional services agreement or agreements with the Center for Emergency Medicine of Western Pennsylvania for the provision of medical direction services at a cost of Ten Dollars and No Cents (\$10) per year to the City. Said agreement shall commence on January 1, 2015 and shall automatically renew for additional one (1) year terms on January 1, 2016 and January 1, 2017.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety are hereby authorized, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a professional services agreement or agreements with the Center for Emergency Medicine of Western Pennsylvania for the provision of medical direction services to the City's Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Emergency Medicine, at a cost of Ten Dollars and No Cents (\$10) per year to the City. The term of said agreement shall commence on January 1, 2015 and shall automatically renew for additional one (1) year terms on January 1, 2016 and January 1, 2017. Said agreement shall be approved as to form and substance by the City Solicitor. The total amount of said agreement(s) shall not exceed \$30.00 (Thirty Dollars and No Cents), chargeable to and payable from Account 220000.53901.

Finally, that any Ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution, is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.